

fITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 338-339 OF 2009
IN Civil Appeal 5899-5900/2008 (FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING)

KASHINATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVARAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 20/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
For M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the contempt petition along with the civil
appeals.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master