

ù
ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5899-5900 OF 2008

RAMACHANDRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIVARAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and directions and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 338-339 of 2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5899-5900 OF 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2012 These Appeals and Contempt Petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pawani, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv. for
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.P. Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Bhandari, Adv. for
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel and learned counsel for the parties agree that this appeal and Contempt Petition may be taken up for hearing after disposal of Civil Appeal No. 5924 of 2008 - State of Karnataka vs. Sahasra Lingesshwara Temple and others.

Ordered accordingly.

|(PARDEEP KUMAR)
|COURT MASTER

|(RENU DIWAN)
|COURT MASTER

|