

LISTING ON 07.10.2013

COURT NO.3

ITEM NO.2

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.26-27

(Application for direction)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5899-5900 of 2008

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 28-29

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Ramachandra & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Shivaram & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.09.2013 with an Office Report dated 06.09.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"A letter has been circulated by Mr. Rauf Rahim, advocate for the respondent Nos. 1 to 5, praying for time on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

List these applications after three weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has on 01.10.2013 filed rejoinder affidavit alongwith an application for exemption from filing official translation and the same has been placed with civil appeal paper books.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 4th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: M/s Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. S.N.Bhat, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-