

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 26-27/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5899-5900 OF 2008

RAMACHANDRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIVARAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(directions and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv. for

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Ms. Sania Husaini, Adv.

Mr. Deva Dutt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel for the State of Karnataka through Endowment Commissioner, prays for more time for filing counter affidavit although three weeks time was granted earlier by the order dated 06.12.2013.

The other side has no objection.

We, accordingly, grant further time of four weeks to the State of Karnataka for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder may be filed by the appellants within two weeks therefrom.

List the interlocutory applications after six weeks.

There is already an order dated 07.10.2013 reiterating the earlier orders. In that view of the matter, no further order is required.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|