

V  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 26-27/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5899-5900 OF 2008

RAMACHANDRA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIVARAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

( for directions and office report )

Date: 28/03/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi, Adv. for  
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. L. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel for the State of  
Karnataka through Endowment Commissioner prays for more time for  
filing counter-affidavit as he has received the copy of the counter-  
affidavit on e-mail. He may now do so within four weeks.

List I.A. Nos. 26-27 thereafter.

| (Pardeep Kumar)  
| AR-cum-PS

| | (Renu Diwan)  
| | Court Master

|

|