

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 26-27 of 2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5899-5900 OF 2008

RAMACHANDRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHIVARAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv. for
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Ms. Sania Husaini, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by advocate for the applicants/appellants praying for time for filing rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the Commissioner of Endowment. Same may now be done within four weeks. List interlocutory applications beyond ensuing summer vacation.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master