

LISTING ON 30.06.2014

COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 2

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 26-27

(Application for direction)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 30-31

(Application for exemption from filing O.T. of annexures)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5899-5900 of 2008

WITH

Ramachandra & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Shivaram & Ors.

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.05.2014 with an Office Report dated 15.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"A letter has been circulated by advocate for the applicants/appellants praying for time for filing rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the Commissioner of Endowment. Same may now be done within four weeks.

List interlocutory applications beyond ensuing summer vacation."

It is submitted that M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Company, Advocates has on 23.06.2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit with Annexures alongwith an application for exemption from filing official translation of Annexures A to C and the said application has been registered as I.A. No. 30-31. The said documents are placed below with Appeal Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rauf Rahim, Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has on 25.06.2014 filed reply affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 to the application for direction, but he has not served its copy on other advocates, except M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Company, Advocates. Also, some pages of Annexure R-1 are in vernacular language and not legible. The said document is placed with Appeal Paper Books.

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of June, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advocates
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd