

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.9

(REVISED)
SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 175-176/2015 In I.A. Nos.26-27 in C.A. No.
5899-5900/2008

KASHINATH GANESH HEGDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. DILIP

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
For M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner says no
action has been taken by respondent on various
complaints that have been made.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCONMT.PET.(C) No. 175-176/2015 In I.A. Nos.26-27 in C.A. No.
5899-5900/2008

KASHINATH GANESH HEGDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. DILIP

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. Athira G. Nair, Adv.
For M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner says no
action has been taken by respondent No.1 on various
complaints that have been made.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER