

LISTED ON 1.7.2015
COURT
ITEM NO

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 175- 176 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-2

(Application for exemption from filing official translation of Annexures)

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 26-27/2013

(Application for direction)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5899-5900 OF 2008

Kashinath Ganesh Hegde

...Applicant

Versus

R. Dilip

...Alleged Contemnors

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petition in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.4.2015 with an office report dated 10.4.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

“Learned senior counsel for the petitioner says no action has been taken by respondent on various complaints that have been made.
Issue notice returnable in six weeks.”

It is submitted that contempt notice was issued to the alleged contemnor Regd. AD post and dasti, in addition was also issued to the alleged contemnor vide Ld. Registrar's Order dated 15.5.2015. AD card duly stamped has been received in respect of the alleged contemnor. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service, so far.

Service of contempt notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Advocate has on 29.6.2015 filed two contempt petitions along with application for exemption from filing

Official Translation but same is defective as some of the pages are not legible. And in bold letter. However, as the contempt petition no. 175-176 of 2015 is on board, the said unregistered contempt petitions are being circulated with this office report.

The Contempt Petitions in the appeal above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this 30th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Mr. G. Balaji, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR