

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) NOS. 419-420/2015
IN C.A. NOS. 5899-5900/2008

VINAYAK PARMESHWAR, ARCHAK & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

K.S. SUNKAD & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 15/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the contempt petitions, returnable
in four weeks.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is
dispensed with for the present.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER