

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 419-420/2015 in C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008

VINAYAK PARMESHWAR, ARCHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S. SUNKAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 17/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Patil, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondents, the matter is adjourned for ten
weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.08.18
17:03:10 IST
Reason: