

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 419-420/2015 in C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008

VINAYAK PARMESHWAR, ARCHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S. SUNKAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 02/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioners says that
Petitioner No.2 has expired and he would like to move an
application for substitution.

List the matter immediately thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.11.03
10:09:53 IST
Reason: