

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5899-5900/2008

RAMACHANDRA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHIVARAM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND DIRECTIONS AND FOR DISMISS THE CIVIL APPEALS AS HAVING BEEN ABATED DUE TO THE DEATH OF RESPONDENT NO.2 AND FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT AGAINST RESPONDENT NO.2 AND SUBSTITUTION OF DECEASED RESPONDENT AND FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION OF DECEASED RESPONDENT NO.2 AND OFFICE REPORT]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 338-339/2009 IN C.A. NO. 5899-5900/2008

Date : 03/11/2015 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For parties (s)

Ms. S. Vijayakumar, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

M/s. Mahalaxmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. J. Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps to bring the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.2 on regard.

List the matters after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2015.11.04
16:38:09 IST
Reason:

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER