

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5899-5900/2008

RAMACHANDRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIVARAM & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. For directions and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and directions and for dismiss the civil appeals as having been abated due to the death of Respondent no.2 and for setting aside abatement against respondent No. 2 and substitution of deceased respondent and for condonation of delay in filing substitution of deceased Respondent No.2 and office report)

With  
Cont.Pet.(C)No. 338-339/2009 in C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008

Date : 05/11/2015 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The order dated 03.11.2015 shall be read as:  
Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted to take necessary steps to bring the legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 1 on record.

List the matters after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Ordered accordingly.

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Bala  
Date: 2015.11.05  
17:09:07 IST  
Reason:

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER