

XItem No.6 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5899-5900/2008

RAMACHANDRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIVARAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and directions and dismissal of appeal and exemption and exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing O.T. of annexures and permission to file additional documents and setting aside an abatement and substitution of deceased respondent and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 338-339/2009 In C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 175-176/2015 In C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 04/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar,Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji,Adv.

M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar,Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Ms. Priya Aristotle,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Item No.6 2

O R D E R

File not received.

List again on 12.8. 2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG