

LISTED ON 07.04.2017
COURT No. 4
ITEM NO 5

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 48-49

(Application for directions)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 50-51

(Application for substituted service through paper publication)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 52-53

(Application for permission to file additional documents filed by Mr. G.Balaji, Advocate)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5899-5900 OF 2008

Ramachandra & Ors.

...APPELLANTS

Versus

Shivaram (D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

I.A. Nos. 48-49/2017 in the appeals above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.03.2017 with an office report dated 02.03.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the Respondent No. 1.
List these applications after four weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. G.Balaji, Counsel for the appellants has on 05.04.2017 filed an application for permission to file additional documents and the same has been registered as I.A Nos. 52-53 and is being circulated with this office report.

It is further submitted that Mr. G.Balaji, Counsel for the appellants has also filed an application for substituted service through paper publication in respect of unserved respondent Nos. 1(iii), 1(v) & 2(vi) and the said application has been registered as I.A Nos. 50-51 and is being circulated with this office report.

The applications in the appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. G.Balaji, Advocate
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Advocate
Mr. S.N.Bhat, Advocate
Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

