

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 48-49/2017
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) .5899-5900/2008

RAMACHANDRA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHIVARAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

I.A. Nos.48-49 are disposed of by directing the Court appointed Receiver to ensure that the administration of the Temple in question is carried out strictly in accordance with the terms of the various orders passed by this Court from time to time.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 07, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 48-49/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).5899-5900/2008

RAMACHANDRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIVARAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns. for directions and office report)

(I.A. Nos. 52-53 - Applns. for permission to file addl. documents)

Date : 07/04/2017 These applications were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Ms. Cordelia Slong, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Permission to file additional documents is
granted.I.A. Nos.48-49 of 2017 are disposed of in
terms of the signed order.(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master(Asha Soni)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)