

ÖITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 419-420/2015 In C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008

VINAYAK PARMESHWAR, ARCHAK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S. SUNKAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and substitution of deceased petitioner and office report)

Date : 04/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Talukdar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is reported that petitioner No. 2 in the Contempt Petitions has expired. An application for substitution of L.Rs. moved, which was allowed by the Hon&#39;ble Court vide order dated 11 th February, 2016.

It is further evident that there are 9 L.Rs. of deceased petitioner No. 2, out of which, L.Rs. 2(b) to 2(f) are duly represented by the advocate, but vakalatnama and appearance has not been filed on behalf of rest of the L.Rs. 2(a) and 2(g) to 2(i).

The matter be placed before the Hon&#39;ble Judge in Chambers in respect of unrepresented L.Rs. of deceased petitioner No. 2.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar