

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Contempt Petition Nos.419-420/2015 in
Civil Appeal No(s). 5899-5900/2008

VINAYAK PARMESHWAR, ARCHAK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.S.SUNKAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Parikshit P.Angadi, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 14th December, 2017.

With regard to Contempt Petition Nos.419-420 of 2015, keeping in view the office report and the fact first that the petitioner No.2 in the contempt petitions has expired and secondly, today no one has appeared on behalf of the petitioners, let these matters be listed for final hearing before the appropriate Court immediately after winter vacation.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER