

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal Nos.5899-5900/2008

RAMACHANDRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIVARAM (D) THR. LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 6/2009 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION, IA No. 14/2010 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION, IA No. 7/2009 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION, IA No. 24/2012 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS, IA No. 128661/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 16/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 25/2012 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION AND IA No. 128663/2019 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 338-339/2009 In C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008 (IV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2009, FOR [I.A. FOR PRODUCING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 3/2009, IA No. 5/2009 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 3/2009 - I.A. FOR PRODUCING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 175-176/2015 In C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2015)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 419-420/2015 in C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.] ON IA 1/2015)

Date : 05-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahaman, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahaman, Adv.
Ms. Shrinidhi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters on Thursday, the 12th September, 2019.

**(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**