

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5899-5900/2008

RAMACHANDRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHIVARAM (D) THR. LRS. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(BEING A DAILY BOARD MATTER

IA No. 7/2009 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 6/2009 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 14/2010 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 24/2012 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS

IA No. 128661/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 16/2010 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 25/2012 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION

IA No. 128663/2019 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND
GROUNDS)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.338-339/2009 In C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008 (IV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2009

FOR [I.A. FOR PRODUCING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 3/2009

FOR [EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.] ON IA 5/2009

IA No. 1/2009 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5/2009 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 3/2009 - I.A. FOR PRODUCING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.175-176/2015 In C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008 (IV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1/2015

IA No. 1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.419-420/2015 In C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008 (IV-A)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.] ON IA
1/2015

IA No. 1/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Ms. Aaina Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani G.Raj, Adv.
Ms. Shrinidhi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.128663 of 2019 in C.A.Nos.5899-5900/2008

The instant application has been filed by the appellant seeking permission to raise additional grounds in the civil appeals.

Having perused the averments contained in the application, the same is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

I.A.No.128661 in C.A.Nos.5899-5900/2008

Issue notice.

Civil Appeal Nos.5899-5900/2008, Conmt.Pet.(C) Nos.338-339/2009 In C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008, Conmt.Pet.(C) Nos.175-176/2015 In C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008 & Conmt.Pet.(C) Nos.419-420/2015 In C.A. No. 5899-5900/2008

At the commencement of hearing, it has been pointed out that on 26.09.2012, when these matters were taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the parties were agreed that these appeals and contempt petitions might be taken up for hearing after disposal of Civil Appeal No.5924 of 2008 - State of Karnataka vs. Sahasra Lingesshwara Temple and others. The aforesaid civil appeal is

stated to be listed today before another Bench of this Court.

In view of the above, we think it appropriate to tag C.A.Nos.5899-5900/2008 etc. with C.A.No.5924/2008 etc. Ordered accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR